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November 3, 2011

Chief

Section of Administration
Office of Proceedings
Surface Transportation Board
395 “E” Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C 20423

Dear Section Chief

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section
11301(a) are two (2) copies of a Partial Termination and Release of Security
Interest Series C, dated as of October 31, 2011, a secondary document as
defined in the Board's Rules for the Recordation of Documents.

The enclosed document relates to Memorandum and Restated
Comprehensive Memorandum of Security Agreements previously filed with the
Board under Recordation Number 28010-YYYYY.

The name and address of the party to the enclosed document are-

Secured Party: Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas
as Series C Subsidiary Collateral Agent
60 Wall Street, 26th Floor
New York, NY 10005

[Grantors. The CIT Group/Equipment Financing, Inc.
The CIT Group/Corporate Aviation, Inc
c/o CIT Group Inc.
1 CIT Dnve
Livingston, NJ 07039]



Chief, Section of Administration
November 3, 2011
Page 2

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document
st 4 e

.
. Goad

150 railcars RELEASED: CEFX 304300 - CEFX 304449.

AN T SHE P

A short summary of the document to appear in the index is:
Partial Termination and Release of Security Interest Series C.

Also enclosed i1s a check in the amount of $41.00 payable to the order of
the Surface Transportation Board covering the required recordation fee

Kindly return stamped copies of the enclosed document to the

undersigned.
Very truly yours,
Edward M. Luria
EML/sem

Enclosures




PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SFCURILY INTFRESI
Series

The undersigned, DENITSCHE BANK TRL ST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Subsidian
Collateral Agent {as detined in the Collateral Agreement desciabed helow) for the Subsidiaug
Seeured Parties fin sach copacity. the “*Collateral Apent™) does hereby wrmimate  release and
discharge the secunty interest hekd by 1o that certam radread equepment identticd on Exhibin A
attaciied hereto (the Released Eginpment’ 1 withaut rewuirse, 1eproesentabinn or warginty.,

Such securty interest was granted pursuary to that certain Senes C Collateral Agreement,
duted ws of March 30, 2011 (as the same may be amended restated  supplemented o otherwise
modiited from time to ume. the “Collateral Agrecment™). pursuant i which, amone other things,
The €11 GroupLquipment Financing, Inc , The CIT Group/Corpurate Aviation, Inc and C [ |
Lwasinge Corparation feollectively, the “Girantors™ s, grantead (o the Collateral Azent tiebudimg any
snressur celateral agent), tor the benelit ol the Secured Parties, o Len sy, amd secunty interest g,
atholits ngh, tele and interest in to and undeyr, ey adea corain ol cach such Grantor™s ranlears and
ather refling stock  whether now owned o hereafter acquued. o Mumoerandum of which was
recarded with the Surface Transpurtation Board under Recordation No 2R010-XXXX Anamended
oid restated Memomndum of such secunty interest was subseguently reconded wath the Surface
Transportatien Board under Recordation Noo 28810-Y Y Y Y Y.

This enstiument shall I voverned by, amd construesd i acandance with, the Lisw ol the Stare
il Now Yuork

Lhis instrument is executed upon the express conditians that 42) nothing herein contained
shall he construed W release from the lien of the aloresand Coblateral Agreement or o imparr sad
Tien upon any praperty subject thereto, except the Released Leguipinent and th) the foregomy release
shalk ot apply ta the praceeds of the disposition of the Released Equipment which proveeds shabl be
subizet o the lien of the aforesaid Collateral Agreement to the extent prosided for therein
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DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY

AMERICAS
as Collateral Agywu /éf?J
Name:
Irene Slegel
Title, Vicas Prasident
By:
“Name: LOUIS BODI
T ViICEPRESIENT
Titte: _
NOTARY STATEMENT

STATE OFNEW YORK )

COUNI Y OF \[EW YO'RK } )
E i i o
.JJJg.k 'ﬂ -a Notaiy Public, gqualified i E){fﬁﬂ/x County,

Ncw En‘-g dp hejeby ¢ t th’l‘t on this-3 - sy jof Geftise. 20 [ perdonally appeared
_r A Land_L4)] U.L_] { who acknowledged themselves
"o be AT and ]  respectively of Deutsche

_ Bank Trust: qunpapy Americas, as Suhs:dnary Collateral Agent and that they, as suchofficers being

A dulhomcd 1o do 5o, executed the forcgo ng mslrumem iit the capacity therein contained and for the
purposes therein mntamed

Lyt
R I

IN WITNESS WH]"R.F()I" | hereunto set my hand.

oty bﬁm

i otary Public
My commission expires:

. -MISME FEROUSON. B
R ey il St Yoy §

uunnumamco

. N mlmuna:;mmﬂ 3 f:




FAahibit A

(e hundred tiliy {1301 covered hopper cars, marked and numbered as fullows,

& s s

O Town

b=

14

Mark
CEFX
CEEX
CErx
LelX
Cerx
cirs
ey
CFFX
Chba
CLEX
CEFX
CLFX
CFFX
CLPx
CEFY
CFFX
CEEX
CEFX
CEFx
CEFX
CErx
CiFx
CErx
Cerx
CEFX
CFFX
CLFX
CLEX
CrEX
CLFX
CEFX
CEFX
CErx
CErX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CLFX

Number

3043203
304301
304300
304330
304320
4325
304330
3323
I
304303
304335
34312
304317
306
IM31B
304324
04409
304322
ipals3;
104313
104311
304308
04314
304332
304307
304305
303377
304334
304326
304319
301316
304337
304328
04302
3333
031l
04329
304341
04343

EIN
1007996
1008207
1008343
1007734
1007735
1097730
1007 F6a
2007 £ 1)
1007777
1007843
1007853
1007873
1007900
1007941
1007984
1008000
1008042
1008065
1008068
1008077
1008089
1008099
1008102
1008116
1008148
1008173
1008176
1008220
1008229
1008273
1008274
1008285
1608305
1008328
1008349
1008352
1008366
1007959
1007991

42

5%
56
57
SR
59

73
24
75
75
77
73

CLFx
CIrx
CIFY,
CEFx
CFEX
CLF%
CEFX
CLFX
CLFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
Crrx
CEFX
CEFx
CEFX
CEFX
CLEX
CEsx
Crex
CEFX
CEFx
CEF&
CEHX
CEFX
CEFX
CERX
CEls
CEFx
CErX
CEl Y
CEFx
CEMa
CEFX.
CEFX

Number
304333
30340
64142
e33R
11
N4 4R
LIRS
INd a4
iNdas3
EYIEE L]
304319
304350
108360
304359
iD&3a5
304375
304383
14181
304357
304382
304372
304368
04374
304369
304361
304380
304355
304367
304347
304354
304366
303363
304358
304377
304373
3na38?
304374
304386
304365

EIN
1007953
1008187
1L0828Y
1008313
1018164
IND7TR3
1007795
LOGTO08
1009741
LOLBUGL
1008120
1008168
0068252
1008307
1008340
1007743
1007758
1007781
1007806
1007810
1007825
1007877
10078835
1007905
1007924
1007944
1007956
10074981
1008013
1008022
1008082
1002087
10084092
1008107
1008110
1008111
1008170
1ND3181
1008188



79
80
81
82
3
84
a5
86
87
48
29
50
91
92
93
94
a5
95
97
08
99

100

101

102

103.

104
105
106
107
108
108
110
111
112
113
114
115

Mark
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX

CEFX

CEEX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CERX
CEFX
CEFX
'CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX

CEFX,

CEFX
CEFY
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEEX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX

Number

304356
304357
304378
304364
304362
304376
304384
304371
Ip370
304385
104396
304392
104388
304395
304391
304398
304393
304397
304394
304390
304400
3399
304389
304402
304401
304408
304409
304406
304403
304407
304404
304405
304410
304211
304412
3@4415,
304422

- J
;1008193
! 1008216
| 1008222
| 1008241
1008256
1008263
: 1008299
1008345
! 1008360
!1003351
1007816
- 1007827
1007856
i 1007866
| 1007868
: 1007893
| 1007987
{ 1008103
: 1008160
| 1008186
. 1008250 _
3 1004290
1008357
; 1007762
| 1007771
1 1407855
1007917
1007943
' 1007962
1008060
1008072
, 1008156
, 1008199
! 1008217
- 1007733
} 1007724
, 1007845

116

17

118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

135.
136,

137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
145
147
148
149
150

Mark
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX
CEEX
CEFX
CEFX
CEFX

Numbsr
304420

304423
304424

304416

304417
304414
304419
304413
304418
304421
304427
304440
304434
304443
304425
304431
304430
304439
304428
304433
304426
3pa441
304435
304432
304438
304342
304437
304429
304436
304844
304445
304446
304448
304447
304449

(Bl
. 1007865
, 1007911
1007951
|.1007354
1007979
1008079
1008155
; 1008180
. 1008221
' 1008260
1007721
1607795
1007807
1007823
| 1007850

1007912

| 1007933
| 1007939
' 1007986
| 1008040
+ 1008078
* 1008086
1008210
1008234
1008253
1008311
1008315
1008337
' 1007768
. 1008094
, 1008123
- 1008264
| 1008268
1008363




CERTIFICATION

|, Edward M. Luria, an attorney licensed to practice in the District of Columbia, the State
of Delaware and the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify under penalty of
perury that | have compared the attached copy with the orniginal thereof and have found
the copy to be complete and identical in all respects to the oniginal document

e =3 =1 Ehrd W) ).,

Edward M Luna




